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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that on this 23rd day November 2016, a true and correct copy of 
Rocky Mountain Power’s Rebuttal Testimony was served by email delivery on the 
following: 

 
WESTERN RESOURCE ADVOCATES 
Jennifer E. Gardner (C) 
Western Resource Advocates  
150 South 600 East, Suite 2A  
Salt Lake City UT 84102  
801-413-7355  
jennifer.gardner@westernresources.org 
 

Nancy Kelly (C) 
Western Resource Advocates  
9463 N. Swallow Rd.  
Pocatello, ID 83201  
208-234-0636  
nkelly@westernresources.org 

Penny 
Anderson penny.anderson@westernresources.org 
 

 

UTAH CLEAN ENERGY 
Sophie Hayes (C) 
Mitalee Gupta (C) 
Utah Clean Energy  
1014 2nd Avenue  
Salt Lake City, UT 84111  
sophie@utahcleanenergy.org 
mgupta@utahcleanenergy.org 
 

 

SIERRA CLUB 
Gloria Smith 
Travis Ritchie  
Sierra Club Environmental Law Program  
2101 Webster Street, Suite 1300  
Oakland, CA 94612  
gloria.smith@sierraclub.org 
travis.ritchie@sierraclub.org 
 

Joseph Halso  
Associate Attorney  
Sierra Club Environmental Law 
Program  
50 F Street NW, 8th Floor  
Washington, DC 20001  
(202) 650-6080  
joe.halso@gmail.com 
 

OFFICE OF CONSUMER SERVICES 
Michele Beck (C) 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor  
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
mbeck@utah.gov 
 

 

UTAH DIVISION OF PUBLIC UTILITIES 
Erika Tedder (C) 
160 East 300 South, 4th Floor 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
etedder@utah.gov 
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ASSISTANT UTAH ATTORNEYS GENERAL 
Patricia Schmid (C) 
Justin Jetter (C) 
Rex Olsen (C) 
Robert Moore (C) 
Assistant Attorney General 
500 Heber Wells Building 
160 East 300 South 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
pschmid@utah.gov 
jjetter@utah.gov 
rolsen@utah.gov 
rmoore@utah.gov 
 

 

UTAH ASSOCIATION OF ENERGY USERS  
Gary A. Dodge  
Phillip J. Russell  
HATCH, JAMES & DODGE  
10 West Broadway, Suite 400  
Salt Lake City, UT 84101 
Telephone: 801.363.6363  
Facsimile: 801.363.6666 
gdodge@hjdlaw.com 
prussell@hjdlaw.com 
 
 

Kevin Higgins 
Neal Townsend 
Energy Strategies 
215 S. State Street, #200 
Salt Lake City, UT 84111 
Telephone: 801-355-4365  
Facsimile: 801-521-9142 
khiggins@energystrat.com 
ntownsend@energystrat.com 
 

 
  
 _________________________________ 
 Lauren Haney 
 Coordinator, Regulatory Operations 
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